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TUSCANIA 

 
 

Barger, John Guy 
1886 MN – 1973 OR 

 

 
John Guy Barger - Left: “Argus Leader” (Sioux Falls SD) 12 Feb 1950 p 14 (special session of 

South Dakota Legislature) and right: https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-
viewer/tree/69008637/person/44192128615/media/c61ea62d-5173-4202-b472-

a7783692aa18?_phsrc=yGI515&_phstart=successSource 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/69008637/person/44192128615/media/c61ea62d-5173-4202-b472-a7783692aa18?_phsrc=yGI515&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/69008637/person/44192128615/media/c61ea62d-5173-4202-b472-a7783692aa18?_phsrc=yGI515&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/69008637/person/44192128615/media/c61ea62d-5173-4202-b472-a7783692aa18?_phsrc=yGI515&_phstart=successSource
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John Guy Barger (left) & according to one site, his nephew Thomas C. Barger - 
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-

viewer/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/9bf098bb-8188-4935-b4fc-
921a2d1a6841?_phsrc=yGI516&_phstart=successSource – or identified as half-brother 

Harrold Louis Barger at: https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-
viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/9bf098bb-8188-

4935-b4fc-921a2d1a6841?_phsrc=cPx3978&_phstart=successSource  
 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/9bf098bb-8188-4935-b4fc-921a2d1a6841?_phsrc=yGI516&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/9bf098bb-8188-4935-b4fc-921a2d1a6841?_phsrc=yGI516&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/9bf098bb-8188-4935-b4fc-921a2d1a6841?_phsrc=yGI516&_phstart=successSource
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John Guy Barger & wife Olive Marie (Burns) Barger - https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-
viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/2df70bed-392b-

4ad4-a687-031ed27ff0c8?_phsrc=cPx3968&_phstart=successSource 
 

 
Ca. 1907 in MN – John Guy Barger at far left, half-brother Harrold Barger (boy), father Louis 

Barger at far right – identification of women uncertain - 
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-

viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/b7fd403a-a507-
4053-80b1-03f02e9da981?_phsrc=cPx3969&_phstart=successSource 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/2df70bed-392b-4ad4-a687-031ed27ff0c8?_phsrc=cPx3968&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/2df70bed-392b-4ad4-a687-031ed27ff0c8?_phsrc=cPx3968&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/2df70bed-392b-4ad4-a687-031ed27ff0c8?_phsrc=cPx3968&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/b7fd403a-a507-4053-80b1-03f02e9da981?_phsrc=cPx3969&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/b7fd403a-a507-4053-80b1-03f02e9da981?_phsrc=cPx3969&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/b7fd403a-a507-4053-80b1-03f02e9da981?_phsrc=cPx3969&_phstart=successSource
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Left: Is Tom “Michael Thomas Barger”? – Jack is John Guy Barger – MN, ca. 1907 - 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-
viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/47fe022f-1d9e-

4053-9282-0d00ad9d87c9?_phsrc=cPx3971&_phstart=successSource and right: John & 
his kittens – 1907 - https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-

viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/da5752d7-4b39-
48c5-9707-39532a2ac9d7?_phsrc=cPx3974&_phstart=successSource 

 
 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/47fe022f-1d9e-4053-9282-0d00ad9d87c9?_phsrc=cPx3971&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/47fe022f-1d9e-4053-9282-0d00ad9d87c9?_phsrc=cPx3971&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/47fe022f-1d9e-4053-9282-0d00ad9d87c9?_phsrc=cPx3971&_phstart=successSource
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John Guy Barger seated at front right, with stepmother, siblings, half-siblings – ca. 1907 MN 
- https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-

viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/42660a3b-e1cc-
40fa-ae04-421db3c43fa3?_phsrc=cPx3972&_phstart=successSource 

 

 
John Guy Barger with “sisters” Myrtle, Florence & Dolly – ca. 1907 MN – Myrtle is his half-

sister, who are Florence & Dolly? https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-
viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/1f115b74-d376-

45cd-bd91-c9ad9c21eba5?_phsrc=cPx3973&_phstart=successSource 
 
 
 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/42660a3b-e1cc-40fa-ae04-421db3c43fa3?_phsrc=cPx3972&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/42660a3b-e1cc-40fa-ae04-421db3c43fa3?_phsrc=cPx3972&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/42660a3b-e1cc-40fa-ae04-421db3c43fa3?_phsrc=cPx3972&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/1f115b74-d376-45cd-bd91-c9ad9c21eba5?_phsrc=cPx3973&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/1f115b74-d376-45cd-bd91-c9ad9c21eba5?_phsrc=cPx3973&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/1f115b74-d376-45cd-bd91-c9ad9c21eba5?_phsrc=cPx3973&_phstart=successSource
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https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/3:1:3Q9M-CS1M-H3MM-
7?view=index&personArk=%2Fark%3A%2F61903%2F1%3A1%3AQPZK-FF2D&action=view 
 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/36270:62068?tid=&pid=&queryId=068a2b31f9c60bb6c325106b9eb6cdd3&_
phsrc=cPx4022&_phstart=successSource 
MT Military Records: serial 250257. Resident Baker MT. Sergeant 1st class. Inducted at Fort 
George Wright WA at age 31 years 3 months. Born Gaylord MN 11 Dec 1917. In 16th Co., 20th 
Engineers to discharge. Promoted to corporal 16 Jan 1918 – to sergeant 30 Jan 1919 – to 

https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/3:1:3Q9M-CS1M-H3MM-7?view=index&personArk=%2Fark%3A%2F61903%2F1%3A1%3AQPZK-FF2D&action=view
https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/3:1:3Q9M-CS1M-H3MM-7?view=index&personArk=%2Fark%3A%2F61903%2F1%3A1%3AQPZK-FF2D&action=view
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sergeant 1st class 25 Apr 1919. Overseas 24 Jan 1918 to 28 May 1919. Discharged 11 Jun 
1919. 0% disabled. 
 

 
Enlistment in Army - https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-
viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/7cd0a74d-7d54-
4e82-9581-af007c7c3c3b?_phsrc=cPx3970&_phstart=successSource 
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Obituary – “Salem (OR) Statesman Journal” Tuesday 15 May 1973 p 7 
 

Life: 

 
Incorrect middle initial of C instead of G – “Minneapolis Star Tribune” Monday 11 Feb 1918 

p 6 
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“Redwood Gazette” (Redwood Falls MN) Wednesday 27 Mar 1918 p 10 
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Article continues – Sioux Falls (SD) Argus-Leader” Saturday 18 Jul 1942 p 44 
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Excerpts – “Sioux Falls (SD) Argus-Leader” Sunday 7 Feb 1943 p 2 

 



14 
 

 
Jack was first on the top of a lifeboat & then rescued by a destroyer – no one could survive 
more than 3 hours in the water that night – “Sioux Falls (SD) Argus-Leader” Wednesday 10 

Feb 1943 p 8 
 

Numerous articles in South Dakota newspapers in his role as executive secretary of the 
South Dakota League of Municipalities.  He was known as “Jack Barger.” 
 
 

 

 
“Salem (OR) Capital Journal” Saturday 30 Jul 1966 p 10 - 

https://www.newspapers.com/image/316294551/ 
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“Salem (OR) Capital Journal” Tuesday 11 Apr 1967 p 6 

 
Wife: 

 

     
Left: John Guy Barger & Olive Marie Burns on their wedding day – 23 Jun 1919 Aberdeen, 
Brown SD - https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-
viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/3d2987a0-7cab-
4a1a-9858-02bea4bf1439?_phsrc=cPx3976&_phstart=successSource and right: Olive 
Marie Burns Barger  - https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-
viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282675696/media/09b89e3e-a3af-45ff-9448-
cc51482a7687 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/3d2987a0-7cab-4a1a-9858-02bea4bf1439?_phsrc=cPx3976&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/3d2987a0-7cab-4a1a-9858-02bea4bf1439?_phsrc=cPx3976&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/190125547904/media/3d2987a0-7cab-4a1a-9858-02bea4bf1439?_phsrc=cPx3976&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282675696/media/09b89e3e-a3af-45ff-9448-cc51482a7687
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282675696/media/09b89e3e-a3af-45ff-9448-cc51482a7687
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282675696/media/09b89e3e-a3af-45ff-9448-cc51482a7687


16 
 

 

 
OR death record of Olive Marie Burns Barger - https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/733424:61675 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/733424:61675
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/733424:61675
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Obituary of Olive Marie Burns Barger – “Salem (OR) Statesman Journal” Wednesday 4 Sep 

1968 p 16 
 

Children: 
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Daughter Alice Marie Barger Albrecht (1920-1999) - 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/4724460:62188 
 

 
Alice Marie Barger Albrecht - https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-

viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282677672/media/0b68562c-8294-49ce-9138-
fa3f60e53a96 

 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/4724460:62188
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282677672/media/0b68562c-8294-49ce-9138-fa3f60e53a96
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282677672/media/0b68562c-8294-49ce-9138-fa3f60e53a96
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282677672/media/0b68562c-8294-49ce-9138-fa3f60e53a96
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Daughter Deloris Jean Barger Johnson Freer (1921-1992) - 
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-
viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282676367/media/1df767aa-fffb-4f56-bdc4-
7f4365541958 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282676367/media/1df767aa-fffb-4f56-bdc4-7f4365541958
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282676367/media/1df767aa-fffb-4f56-bdc4-7f4365541958
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282676367/media/1df767aa-fffb-4f56-bdc4-7f4365541958
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marriage of Deloris Jean Barger to Lester Freer - https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/904327724:2378 

 



21 
 

 
Marriage of daughter Phyllis Eileen Barger (1923-2017) to Harry W. Swanda –  

“Salem (OR) Capital Journal” Saturday 8 Apr 1967 p 8 
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MT death record of daughter Elizabeth Ellen Barger Riley (1924-2018) - 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/826463604:5437 

 

 
Son John Louis Barger (1928-2014)   https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-
viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282676370/media/64805ffa-c598-474c-a047-
f8d82a542b9c 

 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/826463604:5437
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282676370/media/64805ffa-c598-474c-a047-f8d82a542b9c
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282676370/media/64805ffa-c598-474c-a047-f8d82a542b9c
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282676370/media/64805ffa-c598-474c-a047-f8d82a542b9c
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https://lietz-frazefuneralhome.com/tribute/details/4754/John-Barger/obituary.html 
 
 

 
Daughter Carol Ann Barger Herman (1929-2014) - - left: 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-
viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282676371/media/55b8f63f-1f48-4c39-9cb3-

a5840340fea8 and right: Find A Grave 155580821 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282676371/media/55b8f63f-1f48-4c39-9cb3-a5840340fea8
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282676371/media/55b8f63f-1f48-4c39-9cb3-a5840340fea8
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192282676371/media/55b8f63f-1f48-4c39-9cb3-a5840340fea8
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Father: 

 
Father Louis (Aloysius) Barger - https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-

viewer/tree/42169393/person/192275505111/media/b38d0791-e071-4013-a47b-
6ed224d1acd1 

 

 
“St. Paul (MN) Globe” Wednesday 16 Dec 1885 p 3 

 

 
“Redwood Gazette” (Redwood Falls MN) Wednesday 25 Sep 1901 p 5 

 

 
“Minneapolis Journal” Wednesday 18 Sep 1912 p 10 

 
Mother: 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192275505111/media/b38d0791-e071-4013-a47b-6ed224d1acd1
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192275505111/media/b38d0791-e071-4013-a47b-6ed224d1acd1
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192275505111/media/b38d0791-e071-4013-a47b-6ed224d1acd1
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Caption on back of photo: “Mamma Barger and Sis Young” – ca. 1885 Henderson, Sibley 
MN – Sis Young was Mary Ann Barger Young, the sister of Louis Barger, Mary Ann Lester 

Barger’s husband, so they were sisters-in-law - https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-
viewer/tree/42169393/person/192275505114/media/061c03c3-e3c8-4441-afc9-

a96f414bb813 
 

Stepmother: 

 
Mary A. Berger Barger Kingsted - https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-

viewer/tree/42169393/person/192275525868/media/7bb3ddbb-05a5-4646-83d3-
bf85c7ec452e 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192275505114/media/061c03c3-e3c8-4441-afc9-a96f414bb813
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192275505114/media/061c03c3-e3c8-4441-afc9-a96f414bb813
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192275505114/media/061c03c3-e3c8-4441-afc9-a96f414bb813
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192275525868/media/7bb3ddbb-05a5-4646-83d3-bf85c7ec452e
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192275525868/media/7bb3ddbb-05a5-4646-83d3-bf85c7ec452e
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/42169393/person/192275525868/media/7bb3ddbb-05a5-4646-83d3-bf85c7ec452e
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Marriage of father & stepmother - “St. Paul (MN) Globe” Saturday 25 Aug 1888 p 11 

 
 
 

Siblings: 
 

 
Marriage of brother Michael Thomas Barger (1875-1966) to Mary Margaret Donohue – 

“Minneapolis Journal” Tuesday 21 Jun 1904 p 10 
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Obituary of Michael Thomas Barger – “Bismarck (ND) Tribune” Saturday 2 Jul 1966 p 18 
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MN death record of sister Margaret Barger Hurley (1877-1915) - 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-
viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/19725351366/media/c6200274-7e39-

4692-947b-c8cc30001924?_phsrc=cPx3986&_phstart=successSource and right: 
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-

viewer/collection/1030/tree/162630657/person/312117603183/media/f0657ccf-3552-
4b5c-a861-9c0009d7e977?_phsrc=cPx3988&_phstart=successSource 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/19725351366/media/c6200274-7e39-4692-947b-c8cc30001924?_phsrc=cPx3986&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/19725351366/media/c6200274-7e39-4692-947b-c8cc30001924?_phsrc=cPx3986&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/40174035/person/19725351366/media/c6200274-7e39-4692-947b-c8cc30001924?_phsrc=cPx3986&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/162630657/person/312117603183/media/f0657ccf-3552-4b5c-a861-9c0009d7e977?_phsrc=cPx3988&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/162630657/person/312117603183/media/f0657ccf-3552-4b5c-a861-9c0009d7e977?_phsrc=cPx3988&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/162630657/person/312117603183/media/f0657ccf-3552-4b5c-a861-9c0009d7e977?_phsrc=cPx3988&_phstart=successSource
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Myrtle’s body was found in the Astoria Hotel, which had been destroyed by fire – 

“Minneapolis Journal” Saturday 13 Mar 1915 p 6 
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Myrtle Barger Hurley - https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-

viewer/collection/1030/tree/162630657/person/312117603183/media/60228c15-8efa-
4c5c-b26d-a1b9abf54350?_phsrc=cPx3989&_phstart=successSource 

 

 
CA Death Index of sister Mary Ann Barger Desmond (1880-1965) - 
https://www.ancestry.com/family-
tree/person/tree/42169393/person/192275545009/facts 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/162630657/person/312117603183/media/60228c15-8efa-4c5c-b26d-a1b9abf54350?_phsrc=cPx3989&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/162630657/person/312117603183/media/60228c15-8efa-4c5c-b26d-a1b9abf54350?_phsrc=cPx3989&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/collection/1030/tree/162630657/person/312117603183/media/60228c15-8efa-4c5c-b26d-a1b9abf54350?_phsrc=cPx3989&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/42169393/person/192275545009/facts
https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/42169393/person/192275545009/facts
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Marriage of sister Anna L. Barger (1883 -    ) to Henry H. Huckenpoehler - 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/749662:2561?tid=&pid=&queryId=929030f5d9c4e88f1cc3bd709581610c&_

phsrc=cPx4026&_phstart=successSource 
 

 
“St. Paul Globe” Tuesday 17 Feb 1903 p 10 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/749662:2561?tid=&pid=&queryId=929030f5d9c4e88f1cc3bd709581610c&_phsrc=cPx4026&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/749662:2561?tid=&pid=&queryId=929030f5d9c4e88f1cc3bd709581610c&_phsrc=cPx4026&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/749662:2561?tid=&pid=&queryId=929030f5d9c4e88f1cc3bd709581610c&_phsrc=cPx4026&_phstart=successSource
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1138539:7316 

 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1138539:7316


34 
 

 
“Minneapolis Star Tribune” Tuesday 8 Feb 1910 p 7 

 
Half-siblings: 

 

 
Half-sister Myrtle Barger MacKenzie (1892-1970) - https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-

viewer/tree/40174035/person/190140265559/media/b79619aa-605a-4403-8702-
4f08f4abca68 

 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/40174035/person/190140265559/media/b79619aa-605a-4403-8702-4f08f4abca68
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/40174035/person/190140265559/media/b79619aa-605a-4403-8702-4f08f4abca68
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/40174035/person/190140265559/media/b79619aa-605a-4403-8702-4f08f4abca68
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Marriage of Myrtle Barger to George MacKenzie Jr. – “Minneapolis Journal” Friday Jun 1914 
p 5 
 
 

 
Death of half-sister Viola Barger (1893-1900) – “Minneapolis Journal” Friday 27 Nov 1896 p 

11 
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Half-brother Harrold Louis Barger (1897-1969) - https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui- 

viewer/tree/40174035/person/190150683835/media/5d43e369-fc00-4111-bd64-
52fc3f0b1049 

 

 
Engagement o Harrold Louis Barger – “Minneapolis Star Tribune” Sunday 6 Jun 1920 p 34 
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PA death record of Harrold Louis Barger - 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/5164/images/42410_3421606187_07
23-03193?pId=756247393 

 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/5164/images/42410_3421606187_0723-03193?pId=756247393
https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/5164/images/42410_3421606187_0723-03193?pId=756247393
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University of MN yearbook 1920 - 
https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/1265/images/31916_b032702-
00112?pId=234287399 
 

 Harrold’s 2nd wife Nadine/Naydene Barger - 
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-
viewer/tree/40174035/person/190150949900/media/083ee7e6-019a-481c-95ab-
fb3a36c7efb8 
 

Abbreviations: 
b = born 
d = died 

F: = Find A Grave (www.findagrave.org) 
NOK = next-of-kin 

 
Name:  John Guy Barger 
Name variations: Jack Barger 
Military: 
On Tuscania: 20th Eng. 16th/Co. D - corporal 
Serial number:  250,257 
Entered service from:  Gaylord, Sibley MN 
Sailed on “Tuscania” as: John G. Barger 
Next-of-kin on “Tuscania”: father Louis Barger, Gaylord MN 
Returned from war on: "Santa Paula" May 1919 
Sailed on return ship as: John G. Barger 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/1265/images/31916_b032702-00112?pId=234287399
https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/1265/images/31916_b032702-00112?pId=234287399
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Next-of-kin on return ship & rank: father Louis Barger, Gaylord MN (sgt 1st class, 16th Co., 
20th Engrs, Forestry) 
World War I draft registration (1917): as John Guy Barger - b. 11 Sep 1886 Gaylord MN; res: 
Baker, Fallon MT. Single. Lumber yard manager, Midland Coal & Lumber Co., Baker MT. 
Medium height & build. 
National Tuscania Survivors Association 1939 roster: 224 S. 3rd St., Aberdeen SD 
World War II draft registration (1942): as John Guy Barger - b. 11 Sep 1886 Gaylord MN; res: 
720 S. Kline, Aberdeen, Brown SD. NOK Mrs. Olive M. Barger of same address. Employed 
by City of Aberdeen in the Municipal Building. “Scar right index finger” – Height: 5’6” – 170 
lbs. 
 
Veterans Administration Military Index: 
Enlisted 12 Dec 1917 
Discharged 11 Jun 1919 
Address: 224 S. 3rd St., Aberdeen SD 
Rank/unit: sergeant 1st class, 16th Co., 20th Engineers 
 
Birth & death: 
Born:  11 Sep 1886 Gaylord, Sibley MN 
Died:  13 May 1973 Portland, Multnomah OR (in a Portland hospital (resident: Mount Angel, 
Marion OR) 
Find A Grave record: 68902490, presence on Tuscania noted in flower 
Burial location: Salem, Marion OR 
Cemetery: Belcrest Memorial Park 
Tombstone: 
 
Father: Louis (Aloysius) Barger [Berger], 16 Feb 1849 Perry, Brown OH – 29 Apr 1928 
Gaylord, Sibley MN. Son of Michael L. Berger (1816-1850, F: 84375387) who married ca. 
1845 to Mary Ann Miller (1824-1882). Following Michael’s death, Mary Ann Berger married 
Dennis E. Doheny (1824-1882), in 1861. Buried in St. Mary’s Catholic Church, Arlington, 
Sibley MN. 
Find A Grave: 74833856 
 
Mother: Mary Ann Lester Barger, 23 Jul 1852 WI - 9 Oct 1887 Gaylord, Sibley MN. Daughter 
of Benjamin J. Lester & Margaret Holland (Benjamin was 1st husband of Margaret Beecher). 
Her son John was 13 months old when she died at age 35 years, 2 months, 17 days. Buried 
in St. Thomas Cemetery, Jessenland, Sibley MN. 
Find A Grave: 183656680 
Parents’ marriage: Louis Barger & Mary Ann Lester married 23 Aug 1873 at Jessenland, 
Sibley MN 
 
Stepmother: Mary Agatha Berger Barger Kingstedt, Sep 1868 Jessenland, Sibley MN – 6 Apr 
1948 OH.  
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Widowed, Mary Barger married 15 Jan 1938 in Wright Co. MN to Jelmar Andrew Kingstedt, 
b. 1 Jun 1869 Sweden, d. 12 Nov 1939 Wright Co. MN. Jelmar is buried in Howard Lake 
Cemetery, Howard Lake, Wright MN, F: 62374350. 
Buried in St. Mary’s Catholic Cemetery, Arlington, Sibley MN. 
Stepmother’s Find A Grave: 75363586 
Stepmother’s marriage: 20 Aug 1888 in Sibley Co. MN – Louis Barger & Mary A. Berger 
 
Spouse:  Olive Marie Burns Barger, 28 Apr 1895 Aberdeen, Brown Co. SD – 3 Sep 1968 
Salem, Marion OR. Daughter of Peter Theodore Burns & Sarah C. Wylie [sometimes Sarah’s 
surname appears as Canfield].  
Obituary: “Salem (OR) Capital Journal” 4 Sep 1968 p 16 – Olive M. Barger, of 3715 Duplex 
Dr. SE, Salem, d. 3 Sep 1968 at the age of 73. She is survived by her husband John Barger of 
Salem – by her daughters: Mrs. Fred Albrecht, Mrs. Gerard Fogarty & Miss Jean Barger (all 
of Portland OR), Mrs. John Riley (Glendive MT), Mrs. D.L. Herman (Aberdeen SD) – and son 
John L. Barger, Greendale WI. She is survived by her brother Leo Burns (Mount Angel OR) & 
sister Mrs. Effie Hague (Mount Angel). Services to be held at Chemeketa NE. 
Buried in Belcrest Memorial Park, Salem, Marion OR. 
Spouse Find A Grave: 68902510 
Marriage: Marriage: John G. Barger married Olive M. Burns 23 Jun 1919 Aberdeen, Brown 
SD. 
 
Children: 

• Alice Marie Barger Albrecht. 14 Apr 1920 Fallon Co. MT – 17 Aug 1999 Vancouver, 
Clark WA. Resident of Portland OR in 1968 & 1973. Wife of Fred W. Albrecht (1916-
1984, F: 265838) whom she married in NJ on 4 Aug 1945. Buried in Willamette 
National Cemetery, Portland, Multnomah OR. F: 36252551 

• Dorothy Jane Barger Fogarty, 28 Apr 1921 Baker, Fallon MT – 3 Jan 1992 Portland, 
Multnomah OR. Listed as D. Jane in the 1930 census. Twin of Deloris Jean. Resident 
of Portland OR in 1986 & 1973. Wife of Gerard Francis Fogarty (1917-2009, F: 
64601946) whom she married in 1949 in Yakima Co. WA. Jane, as she was called, 
was a US Navy veteran. She & her twin sister were both WAVES & were featured in a 
national advertising campaign for recruitment, being the first twin women to enter 
the Navy in WWII. Died of complications from diabetes. Buried in Willamette 
National Cemetery, Portland, Multnomah OR. F: 657142 

• Doloris Jean Barger Johnson Freer, 28 Apr 1921 Baker, Fallon MT – 12 Feb 1992 
Beaverton, Washington Co. OR. Twin of Dorothy Jane. Listed as D. Jean in the 1930 
census. Age 8 in 1930, b. MT. Resident Portland OR in 1968 & 1973. She & her twin 
sister were both WAVES & were featured in a national advertising campaign for 
recruitment, being the first twin women to enter the Navy in WWII. – Married 28 Dec 
1950 to Leroy Henry Johnson (1916-1965, F: 843790). They divorced in 1957 in 
Portland, Multnomah OR. - Wife of Lester Alm Freer (1907-1985, F; 106396523) 
whom she married 11 Sep 1979 in Stevenson, Skamania WA. - Died of 
complications from diabetes. Buried in Skyline Memorial Gardens, Portland, 
Multnomah OR. F; 106353878 
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• Phyllis Eileen Barger Swanda, 20 Jan 1923 SD – 30 Nov 2017. Resident of Portland 
OR in 1968 & 1973. Wife of Harry William Swanda (1920-2009, F: 72583945), whom 
she married 8 Apr 1967 in a Catholic ceremony. Buried in Willamette National 
Cemetery, Portland, Multnomah OR.  F: 191625121 

• Elizabeth Ellen (Betty) Barger Riley, 19 Aug 1924 Aberdeen, Brown SD – 2 Jan 2018 
Billings, Yellowstone MT. Age 5 in 1930. Resident of Sidney MT in 1966 & 1967 & 
Glendive MT in 1968 & 1973. Was a military veteran. Wife of John Dolliver Riley 
(1924-2001, F: 167942753) whom she married in 1946. Buried in Holy Cross 
Cemetery, Billings, Yellowstone MT. F; 222378469 

• John (Jack) Louis Barger, 1 Mar 1928 Aberdeen, Brown SD – 9 Nov 2014 Lake Havasu 
City, Mohave AZ.  Age 2 in 1930. Resident of Goldendale WI in 1967 & Greendale WI 
in 1968 & Milwaukee WI in 1973. Married 16 Feb 1950 in Brown Co. SD to Hildegarde 
Dutenhoeffer.  

• Carol Ann Barger Herman, 23 Jul 1929 Aberdeen, Brown SD – 12 Nov 2015 Olathe, 
Montrose CO. Age 8 months old in Apr 1930. Wife of Dale Louis (D.L.) Herman 
(1928-2014, F: 139533544) whom she married 3 Aug 1953 in Aberdeen, Brown SD. 
Resident of Aberdeen SD in 1967 & 1968 & 1973. Buried in Delta Cemetery, Delta, 
Delta Co. CO. F: 155580821 

 
Full siblings: 

• Alice Barger Grimes, 5 Sep 1873 Sibley Co. MN – 23 Oct 1934 Miner Co. SD. Age 11 
in 1885. Wife of Edgar Grimes (1864-1955, F: 116349764) whom she married 30 Jan 
1893 in Sibley Co. MN. Buried in Holy Three Kings Cemetery, Epiphany, Hanson SD. 
F: 116349751 

• Michael Thomas (M.T.) Barger, 17 Dec 1875 Henderson, Sibley MN - 2 July 1966 
Linton, Emmons ND. Obituary: “Bismarck (ND) Tribune” 2 Jul 1966 p 18, M.T. 
Barger, age 90, former president & chairman of the board of 1st National Bank of 
Linton ND, d. 2 Jul 1966.  Came to Linton in 1910. Survived by 1 brother John Barger 
(Salem OR) & 1 sister in CA (unnamed).  – Married 21 Jun 1904 to Matye [Mary 
Margaret] Donohue (also found as Donahue) (1880-1942, F: 176280407) in New 
Richmond, St. Croix WI. – Buried in Immaculate Conception Catholic Church 
Cemetery, New Richmond, St. Croix WI. F: 176280404 

• Margaret E. (Maggie) Barger Hurley, 27 Mar 1877 MN – 12 Mar 1915 Minneapolis, 
Hennepin MN. Age 7 in 1885, age 22 in 1900. Wife of James Sylvester Hurley (1873-
1923, F: 183814958) whom she married 27 Nov 1901 in Renville Co. MN. – In the 
1910 census for Renville, Renville MN, Margaret HURLY (38 MN, parents b. 
Germany) lived with her husband James Hurly (38 MN) and their 5 children. They 
reported having been married 8 yeaers. – Her body was found in the burned-out 
ruins of the Astoria Hotel, 321 Hennepin Ave., Minneapolis MN. According to her MN 
death record, she was buried in St. Mary’s Cemetery. Is this the cemetery in 
Arlington, Sibley Co. MN?  

• Mary Ann (Molly) Barger Desmond, 10 Jan 1880 Henderson, Sibley MN – 12 Nov 
1965 Los Angeles, Los Angeles Co. CA. In the 1880 census (conducted Jun 1880), 
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her birthdate is given as Jan 1880 & she is 4 months old. Age 5 in 1885, 20 in 1900. 
Married 10 Nov 1902 in Renville Co. MN to John Joseph Desmond (1878-1958). 

• Joseph C. Barger, 19 Mar 1881 Henderson, Sibley MN – 8 Aug 1881 Henderson, 
Sibley MN. Shares headstone with sister Ellen, who also died in infancy. Buried in 
St. Thomas Cemetery, Jessenland, Sibley MN. F: 183656925. 

• Ellen Barger, 21 Jul 1882 Henderson, Sibley MN – 19 Aug 1882 Henderson, Sibley 
MN. Shares headstone with brother Joseph C., who also died in infancy. Buried in 
St. Thomas Cemetery, Jessenland, Sibley MN. F: 183657028. 

• Anna E./Annie Barger Huckenpoehler, Jul 1883 MN -    Age 1 in 1885, age 16 in 1900. 
Graduate of Gaylord (MN) High School in 1901. – Married Henry J. (“Huckie”) 
Huckenpoehler on 16 Feb 1903 in Ramsey Co. MN.  In 1910, Anna Huckenpoehler 
(also indexed as Huckenporkler), age 26, b. MN, father b. PA, mother b. US, lived on 
University Ave. in St. Paul, Ramsey MN with her husband Henry J. (29 MN) & son 
Dayton (6 MN). Henry was a conductor for the street railway. – Henry J. 
Huckenpoehler was born 27 Mar 1881 or ca. 1884 (according to 1910 census) or 
1877 (according to his tombstone) & died 12 Jul 1956 in Ramsey Co. MN. His burial 
in Arlington Public Cemetery, Arlington, Sibley MN gives a birth year of 1877 but the 
12 Jul 1956 death date, F: 74754122. He was the son of August Huckenpoehler 
(1860-1947) & Bertha Paulmann (b. 1859). In the 1930 census for St. Paul, Ramsey 
MN, Harry J. Huckenpoehler, 49 MN, is divorced & a boarder. - Her records on 
Ancestry.com are often erroneous, confusing her with her sister Mary Ann. – Married 
a Martinson according to Ancestry.com.  Could not trace. 

 
Half-siblings (by his father’s 2nd wife Mary A. Berger Barger) 

• Myrtle (Mertie) [female] Barger MacKenzie/McKenzie, 9 sep 1892 MN – 24 Sep 
1970 Gaylord, Sibley MN. Birth listed as Jan 1890 MN in the 1900 census. 
Graduate of Gaylord (MN) High School in 1909. Married on 18 Jun 1914 in Sibley 
Co. MN to George Allison MacKenzie Jr. (1889-1974, F: 88682991) whose 
tombstone spells his surname MacKenzie, as did the newspaper report of their 
marriage. Myrtle’s tombstone has the surname spelling of McKenzie. She is 
buried in Oakdale Cemetery, Crookston, Polk MN. F: 42461876 

• Viola Barger, 1893 Sibley Co. MN – 1900 Arlington, Sibley MN. Buried in St. 
Mary’s Catholic Cemetery, Arlington, Sibley MN. F: 74833884. 

• Harrold Louis Barger, 19 Nov 1897 Gaylord, Sibley MN – 25 Jun 1969 
Montgomery Co. PA. Graduate of Gaylord (MN) High School in 1916. Married 
Viola Alice Larsen (1898-1980, F: 170468750) in Sibley Co. MN on 9 Sep 1920. 
She was survived by a wife named Naydene or Nadine; could not trade her. 
Buried in Holy Sepulchre Cemetery, Cheltenham township, Montgomery Co. PA. 
F: 184311746 

 
Notes: 
 
Wartime: 
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Post-war: 
 
Obituary: 
 
Social Security Number: 503-24-1097 
 
Censuses: 
 
1880 Henderson, Sibley MN – conducted Jun 10 & Jun 21 of 1880 
Louis BERGER, 31 OH, father b. Germany, mother b. PA, machine agent 
Mary, 27 WI, father b. NY, mother b. Ireland, keeping house 
Alice, 7 MN 
Michael, 5 MN 
Maggie, 3 MN 
Mary, 4 months MN, b. Jan 1880 
 
1885 MN state census – Gaylord, Sibley MN 
Louis Barger, 36 OH 
Mary, 32 WI 
Alice, 11 MN 
Michael, 9 MN 
Maggie, 7 MN 
Mary A., 6 MN 
Annie, 1 MN 
& Annie Pioske, 17 MN 
 
1895 MN state census – Gaylord, Sibley MN 
Louis Barger, 46 PA, elevator inspector [he is remarried, Myrtle & Viola from his 2nd 
marriage to Mary Berger] 
Mary, 26 MN  
Maggie, 17 MN 
Mollie, 15 MN 
Annie, 11 MN 
John, 8 MN 
Merttie, 5 MN 
Viola, 2 MN 
 
1900 Dryden township, Gaylord, Sibley MN 
Louis Barger, 51 OH, Feb 1849, father b. Germany, mother b. PA, originally written as 
married 27 years, with the 27 crossed off & 11 added. Father b. Germany, mother b. PA, 
elevator superintendent [this would be a grain elevator], 
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Mary, 32 MN, Sep 1868, parents b. OH, married 11 years, gave birth to 3 children, 2 are 
living [this is Louis’s 2nd wife, Mary Berger] [Her children are listed 1st in the census, instead 
of age order] 
Mertie, 10 MN, Jan 1890, at school [daughter] 
Harold, 3 MN, Nov 1897 [son] 
Margaret, 22 MN, Jan 1878 [daughter] 
Mary A., 20 MN, Dec 1879, school teacher [daughter] 
Anna E., 16 MN, Jul 1883, at school [daughter] 
John G., 13 MN, Sep 1886, at school [daughter] 
[all children list father b. OH, mother b. MN, but this is not correct for children of his 1st 
wife] 
 
1910 Dryden, Sibley MN 
Louis Barger, 62 OH, parents b. Germany, in 1st marriage, married 21 years, traveling 
salesman, elevator co. [grain elevator] 
Mary A., 41 MN, father b. OH, mother b. MN, in 1st marriage, gave birth to 3 children, 2 are 
living 
John G., 23 MN, single, grain buyer, elevator co. 
Myrtle H., 20 MN 
Harold L., 12 MN 
 
1920 Baker, Fallon MT – 1st St. W. 
John Barger, 33 MN, parents b. MN, renter, assistant cashier, bank 
Alice M. (indexed as Alice, but could be read as Olive M.), 24 SD, parents b. WI 
 
1930 Aberdeen, Brown SD – 612 Fifth Ave. SE - conducted 18 Apr 1930 
John G. Barger, 45 MN, parents b. US, age 33 at 1st marriage, agent, insurance company, 
WWI veteran 
Olive M., 34 SD, parents b. WI, age 24 at 1st marriage 
Alice M., 10 MT 
D. Jean, 8 MT [twin] 
D. Jane, 8 MT [twin] 
Phyllis I., 7 SD 
Elizabeth E., 5 SD 
John L, 2 SD 
Carol A., 8 months, SD 
 
1940 Aberdeen, Brown SD – Kline St. S. – same place in 1935 
Jack J. Barger, 54 MN, city assessor, city dept. 
Olive M., 45 SD 
Alice Marje, 19 MT, new worker 
Jane, 18 MT 
Jean, 18 MT 
Phyllis, 17 SD 
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Elizabeth, 15 SD 
John L., 12 SD 
Carol A. 10 SD 
 
1950 Aberdeen, Brown SD – 310 – 8th Ave. 
John G. Barger, 64 MN, real appraiser, appraisal work 
Olive M., 55 SD, clerical, appraisal work [wife] 
Phyllis E., 26 SD, single teacher, elementary, government & school [daughter] 
Carol, 20 SD, single, clerical, civic association [daughter] 
John L. 22 SD, married, electrician, wiring [son] 
Hildegarde, 21 SD, married, saleslady, retail general merchandise store [daughter-in-law] 
 
 
 


